CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON
RESOLUTION NO. 20-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GOLD BAR, WASHINGTON AMENDING THE FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 742 removed land use and development fees from Title 15 of the Gold Bar Municipal
Code; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Fee Schedule is the more appropriate place for City fees;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the governing body of the City of Gold Bar that the Fee Schedule be
amended as follows.

Section I Title I1, Land Use and Development Fees
Section 11 Title VII, Water System Fees

Section II1 Severability

Section 1V Effective Date

Section I, Title I1, Land Use and Development Fees
A. Fees
1. Short Plat:

a. Short plat application: $150.00

b. Short plat deposit: $1,500.00 deposit
2. Subdivision:

a. Basic fee: $100.00

b. Additional fee per lot: $10.00

c. Subdivision deposit: $3,000.00
3. Appeal of an administrative decision: $50.00
4, Extraordinary Use Permit: $150.00

Section 11, Title VII, Water System Fees
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Standard Monthly Water Rates Nov-2020

1. Resldential Water Rates

A Single Family Resldence
Meter Size Base qty (Gallons}  In City Qutside City
3/4" 6000 54590 $53.68
1" 8,000 §67. 20 $74.98
1.5" & 2" 24000 $129.80 $137.58
3" 80,000 $390.40 $398.18
4" 160,000  $954.02 $961.80

B. Muki-Family Residences
Meter Size Base gty (Gallons)  In City Qutside City
3/4" 6,000 §2.45 $10.24
1" 8,000 $23.75 $31.54
15" &2" 24,000 $86.35 $94.14
3" 80,000 = 5346.95 $354.74
4" 160,000 $902.85 $910.64

2. Residential Overage Rates

Gallons Over Base In City Qutside City

6001-7500 0.003698 0.004707
7501-9000 0.004069 0.005178
9001-12000 0.004474 0.005695
12001 and above 0.004922 0.006264

3. Commercial and Industrial Water Rates

Meater Size Base qty {Gallons)  In Clty Outside City

34" 7500 5489 512.69
1" 10000  526.19 $33.99
1.5"&2" 30,000 $88.81 $96.61
3" 100,000 $349.36 $357.16
4" 200,000 $908.08 $915.88

4. Commercial and Industrial Overage Rates
Gallons Over Base In City Outside City
Above Meter Size Base Qty  0.005370 0.006712

5, Base rates for quallfing low Income senlor citizens
In City Qutside City
$3.00 $4.00

Water System Assessment Charges
r

1. Single Family Resldences and Commercial Businesses, all locations.
$59.99 Per month

2. Multi-famlly Residence
$46.28 per unit, per month

3. Assessment rate for qualifing low income senior citizens, all locations
$15.41 per manth
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Standard Monthly Water Rates 2022

£ 1. Residential Water Rates
&, Slogle Fanily Resldence

Meter Slze Base qty {Gallons) In City Outside City
34 6,000 5470.28 §55.29
1* 8,000 569.22 577.23
15"&2" 24,000 $133.69 $141.71
3* 80,000 5402.11 $410.13
4" 160,000 $982.64 5990.65
B, Multi-Family Residences
Meter Size Base qty (Gallons) In City Qutsida City
/4" 5,000 $49.80 $57.82
1" 8,000 $71.74 579.76
15°&2° 24,000 5136.22 5144.24
3" 80,000 5404.64 5412.66
4" 160,000 §977.21 $985.24
1 2. Residential Dverage Rates
Gallens Over Base In City Qutside City
6001-7500 50.003920 50.004939
7501-9000 $0.004313 $0.005489
8001-12000 $0.004742 $0.006037
12001 and above $0.005217 50.006640

1 3. Commerclal and Industrial Water Rates

Meter Size Base gty {Gallons} In City Qutside Clity
3/4" 7,500 552,31 $60.35
Iy 10,000 §74.25 $82.29
1.5"8.2" 30,000 $138.75 $146.79
3" 100,000 $407.12 541515
[ 200,000 5982.60 $990.63

4. Commercial and Industrial Overage Rates

Gallons Over Base Ir3 Clty Qutsida City
Above Meter Size Base Qty $50.005692 $0.007115
5. Base rates for qualifing low Income senior citizens
tn City Outside Chy
$3.00 $4.00

Water System Assessment Charges

1. Single Family Residences and Commercial Businesses, all locations.
$61.79 Per month

2. Multi-family Residence
$47.67 per unit, per month

3. Assessment rate for qualifing low income senior citizens, all locations
515.87 per month

Section 111, Severability

This resolution is severable and if any portion of it shall be declared invalid or unconstitutional, the remaining
portion shall remain valid and enforceable.

Section 1V, Effective Date

This Resolution shall take effect from, and afler, its passage and approval, as provided by law.

Resolved this /s -+ day of __fesfp ber— , 2020,

APPROVED: /(Z’% ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:
Bill Clem, Mayo Lisa Stowe, Clerk/Treasurer
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